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Adams County LEPC 

Leslie Marckel, Chair 

Karla Marbach, Contact 

911 W. Peacekeepers Way 

Decatur, IN 46733 

260-724-5320 (office) 

260-724-7141 (24 hour) 

260-724-5345 (fax) 

kmarbach@co.adams.in.us 

 

Allen County LEPC 

Bernie Beier, Chair 

Lori Mayers, Contact  

1 E. Main Street, Ste. 754 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802  

260-449-4671 (office) 

260-449-3000 (24 hour)  

Lori.Mayers@co.allen.in.us  
 

Bartholomew County LEPC 

Matt Myers, Chair 

Shannan Hinton, Contact 

131 S. Cherry Street  

Columbus, IN 47201  

812-379-1680 (office) 

812-379-1680 (24 hour) 

812-378-3303 (fax) 

shannan.hinton@bartholomew.in.gov 

  

Benton County LEPC  

John Fields  

604 E 2nd Street 

Fowler, IN 47942 

765-884-1359 (office)  

765-884-0122 (fax) 

www.bentoncounty.in.gov/civildefense 

  
Blackford County LEPC 

Ethan Cox  

110 W. Washington Street  

Hartford City, IN 47348 

765-348-7390 (office)  

765-348-7213 (fax) 

ecox@blackfordcounty.com 

 

Boone County LEPC 

Michael Martin, Chair  

1905 Indianapolis Avenue 

Lebanon, IN 46052 

765-483-4428 (office) 

765-482-1412 (24 hour)  

765-483-3370 (fax) 

wmartin@co.boone.in.us 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Brown County LEPC 

Corey Frost, Chair 

P.O. Box 670 

Nashville, IN 47448 

812-988-2063 (office) 

812-345-8435 (24 hours) 

812-988-9623 (fax) 

Frostcm@browncounty-in.us 

   

Carroll County LEPC 

Dana Jeffries 

101 W. Main Street Rm. 1B 

Delphi, IN 46923 

765-564-4243 (office)  

765-564-1841 (fax)  

djeffries@cacoshrf.com  

 

Cass County LEPC 

Alvin Beckman  

1227 N. SR 17  

Logansport, IN 46947  

574-722-2484 (office)  

574-722-9213 (fax) 

Alvin.beckman@co.cass.in.us 

 

Clark County LEPC 

Gavan Hebner, Chair  

110 N. Indiana Ave  

Sellersburg, IN 47172 

812-246-5538 (Office) 

812-406-9815 (Cell) 

clarkcountylepc.com 

lepc@co.clarkin.us   

 

Clay County LEPC 

Bryan Husband, Chair  

609 E. National Avenue, Rm. 205  
Brazil, IN 47834 

812-236-5828 (Cell) 

812-448-9078 (24 hour) 

812-442-6165 (fax)  

husbandb@claycountyin.gov 

  

Clinton County LEPC 

Kristi Chapman, Chair  

301 E. Clinton Street, Rm. 2 

Frankfort, IN 46041 

765-659-2921 (office) 

765-654-5563 (24 hour) 

765-250-4833 (fax)  

kristina.chapman@redcross.org 

 

Crawford County LEPC 

Larry Allen  

P.O. Box 316  

English, IN 47118 

812-365-9667(office)  

lallenema@crawfordcountyin.com   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Daviess County LEPC 

Jeremy Newberry, Chair  

Scott Meyers, Contact 

200 Harned Avenue 

Washington, IN 47501  

812-254-5975 (office)  

812-254-1060 (24 hour)  

812-254-5972 (fax) 

daviesscountylepc@yahoo.com 

 

Dearborn County LEPC 

Jason Sullivan, Chair  

401 W. High Street 

Lawrenceburg, IN 47025  

812-537-3971 (office)  

812-537-3971 (24 hour)  

812-537-4726 (fax) 

ema@dearborncounty.in.gov 

  

Decatur County LEPC 

Tim Ortman, Chair  

Rick Johnson, Contact 

315 S. Ireland, Suite E 

Greensburg, IN 47240 

812-222-2004 (office) 

812-663-8125 (24 hour)  

812-222-0101 (fax) 

lepc@decaturcounty.in.gov 

 

DeKalb County LEPC 

Roger A. Powers, Chair 

215 E. 9th Street, Rm. 302  

Auburn, IN 46706  

260-925-1392 (office)  

260-908-3488 (24 hour)  

260-925-9263 (fax) 

rapowers@co.dekalb.in.us 

 

Delaware County LEPC 

Jonna Reece, Chair 

John Coutinho, Contact 

210 S. Jefferson Street 

Muncie, IN 47305  

765-808-1445 (office) 

765-747-7719 (24 hour) 

765-747-7739 (fax)  

jonnar@comcast.net     

 

Dubois County LEPC 

Tammy Humbert, Chair  

Gary Fritz, Contact 

602 Main Street 

Jasper, IN 47545  

812-482-2202 (office)  

812-482-3522 (24 hour)  

812-481-7032 (fax)  

dclepc@psci.net 

 

Elkhart County LEPC 

Charles Taylor, Chair  

P.O. Box 1098  

Elkhart, IN 46515  

574-891-2238 (office)  

574-596-2971 (24 hour)  

elkhartlepc2@gmail.com  
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Fayette County LEPC 

Adrian Ellis 

111 W. 4th Street 

P.O. Box 2  

Connersville, IN 47331 

765-825-9422 (office) 

765-825-6420 (fax)  

ema@co.fayette.in.us  

 

Floyd County LEPC 

William Wright, Chair  

Tamara Markland, Contact 

2524 Corydon Pike, Suite 101 

New Albany, IN 47150  

812-948-5454 (office)  

812-948-5453 (fax) 

tmarkland@floydcounty.in.gov 

 

Fountain County LEPC 

Joe Whitaker, Chair  

301 4th Street 

Covington, IN 47932  

765-793-0833 (office)  

765-793-3545 (24 hour)  

765-793-0835 (fax)  

joe.whitaker@sbcglobal.net 

 

Franklin County LEPC 

Ed Hollenbach, Chair  

108 E. 5th Street 

Brookville, IN 47012  

765-647-4014 (office)  

765-647-4138 (24 hour)  

765-647-4734 (fax) 

ema@franklincounty.in.gov  

 

Fulton County LEPC 

Gail Karas, Chair  

Lawrence Hoover, Contact 

1728 Highway 14 East  

Rochester, IN 46975  

574-223-6611 (office)  

574-835-2105 (24 hour)  

dir.ema@co.fulton.in.us 

 

Gibson County LEPC 

C L Mitchell, Chair 

Stephanie McKinney, Contact 

225 N. Hart Street Annex North 

Princeton, IN 47649 

812-761-2645 (office) 

812-664-7918 (24 hour) 

812-385-3428 (fax) 

stephaniem@gibsoncounty-in.gov 

 

Grant County LEPC 

Dean Small, Chair 

Tom Culley, Contact 

401 S. Adams Street, Suite 601 

Marion, IN 46953  

765-668-6525 (office)  

765-506-2114 (24 hour)  

tculley@grantcounty.net 

 

 

 

Greene County LEPC 

Ed Michael, Chair  

Roger Axe, Contact 

P.O. Box 222 

Bloomfield, IN 47424  

812-384-4127 (office)  

812-384-4411 (24 hour)  

812-384-4127 (fax)  

greene-jeans@sbcglobal.net 

 

Hamilton County LEPC 

Joe Faucett, Chair  

Pam Eldridge, Contact 

18100 Cumberland Rd.  

Noblesville, IN 46060  

317-770-4435 (office)  

317-773-1282 (24 hour)  

317-770-3384 (fax)  

pam.eldridge@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 

 

Hancock County LEPC 

Matt Kelly, Chair 

Bryan Marr, Contact 

640 S. Franklin Street 

Greenfield, IN 46140 

317-477-4430 (office) 

317-498-0633 (24 hour) 

317-477-4431 (fax) 

bmarr@greenfieldin.org 

 

Harrison County LEPC 

Traci Ruddell, Chair  

245 Atwood St., Suite #122  

Corydon, IN 47112  

812-738-8949 (office) 

812-267-1690 (24 hour)  

812-738-7391 (fax) 
truddell@harrisoncounty.in.gov 

   
Hendricks County LEPC 

Lisé Crouch, Chair 

355 S. Washington Street, #208 

Danville, IN 46122 

317-745-9436 (office) 

317-459-2472 (24 hour) 

lcrouch@co.hendricks.in.us    

 

Henry County LEPC 

Ron Huffman, Chair  

216 S. 12th Street 

New Castle, IN 47362  

765-521-0582 (office)  

765-524-4848 (Cell) 

ron.at.ncfd@gmail.com 

 

Howard County LEPC 

Janice Hart, Chair  

120 E. Mulberry, Rm. 6  

Kokomo, IN 46901  

765-456-2242 (office)  

765- 457-1105 (24 hour)  

765-456-2252 (fax)  

janice.hart@co.howard.in.us 

 

 

 

 

Huntington County LEPC 

Robert Jeffers, Chair 

332 E. State Street 

Huntington, IN 46750 

260-358-4870 (office)  

260-356-8316 (24 hour)  

260-358-4871 (fax)  

robert.jeffers@huntington.in.us 

 

Jackson County LEPC 

Brad Lucas, Chair  

P.O. Box 301 

Seymour, IN 47274  

812-358-6110 (office)  

812-358 2141 (24 hour)  

812-358-6196 (fax) 

ema@jacksoncounty.in.gov 

 

Jasper County LEPC 

Bob Graves, Chair 

Karen Wilson, Contact  

103 Kellner Street  

Rensselaer, IN 47978  

219-866-9423 (office)  

219-866-7344 (24 hour)  

karen.wilson@co.jasper.in.us  

 

Jay County LEPC 

Chad Aker, Chair 

Ralph Frazee, Contact 

224 W. Water Street 

Portland, IN 47371  

260-726-6908 (office)  

260-726-8188 (24 hour)  

260-726-6911 (fax)  

rfrazee@co.jay.in.us 

 

Jefferson County LEPC 

Karen Buchanan, Chair  

715 Green Road  

Madison, IN 47250  

812-866-7241 (office)  

812-265-2648 (24 hour)  

812-265-9008 (fax)  

karen.buchanan@jeffersoncounty.in.gov 

 

Jennings County LEPC 

Jerry Shepherd  

Don Biehle, Contact 

925 S. State Sreet 

North Vernon, IN 47265  

812-346-4911 (office)  

812-346-4911 (24 hour)  

812-346-6029 (fax) 

biehled@purdue.edu 

 

Johnson County LEPC 

Jennifer Warner, Chair  

1081 Hospital Road  

Franklin, IN 46131  

317-736-9064 (office) 

317-736-5155 (24 hour)  

317-736-2282 (fax)  

jwarner@co.johnson.in.us 
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Knox County LEPC 

Ed Yochum, Chair 

P.O. Box 161  

Vincennes, IN 47591  

812-890-8820 (office) 

812-882-4261 (24 hour)  

812-882-5678 (fax) 

lepcknoxco@hotmail.com  

 

Kosciusko County LEPC 

Ed Rock, Chair  

121 N Lake Street 

Warsaw, IN 46580 

574-371-2603 (office) 
574-267-5667 (24 hour)  

574-372-2476 (fax) 

erock@kcgov.com 

 

LaGrange County LEPC 

Stewart Bender, Chair  

7165 W 685 S  

Topeka, IN 46571 

260-593-2883 (office)  

260-350-2323 (24 hour)  

260-593-3353 (fax)  

sbender@lagrangesd.com 

 

Lake County LEPC 

Jodi Richmond  

2900 W. 93rd Avenue  

Crown Point, IN 46307  

219-755-3549 (office)  

219-755-3559 (fax)  

jodilcema@gmail.com 

 

LaPorte County LEPC 

John Dudek, Chair 

809 State Street, Ste. 101A  

LaPorte, IN 46350  

219-326-6808 x2264 (office) 

219-575-0003 (24 hour) 

219-325-0676 (fax) 

hazmat@laportecounty.org 

   

Lawrence County LEPC 

Valerie Luchauer, Chair 

1 County Complex Road 

Bedford, IN 47421 

812-277-9680 (office) 

812-275-3316 (24 hour) 

812-279-6292 (fax) 

lcema@lawrencecounty.in.gov 

 

Madison County LEPC 

Todd Harmeson, Chair  

Stephenie Grimes, Contact 

206 E 9th Street  

Anderson, IN 46016 

765-635-2017 (office)  

765-642-8727 (24 hour)  

716-622-7707 (fax) 

sgrimes@MadisonCounty.IN.Gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Marion County LEPC 

William Beranek, Jr., Chair  

Jeff Larmore, Contact  

3901 N. Meadows Drive  

Indianapolis, IN 46205-3113 

317-221-2266 (office)  

317-252-3230 (24 hour)  

317-221-2288 (fax) 

jlarmore@hhcorp.org 

 

Marshall County LEPC 

John Grolich, Chair  

411 Franklin Street  

Plymouth, IN 46563 

574-933-3352 (office) 

574-936-3187 (24 hour)  

574-936-5256 (fax)  

jgrolich@plymouthfd.net  

 

Martin County LEPC 

Cameron Wolf 

RR 3 Box 28  

Shoals, IN 47581  

812-295-4041 (office) 

812-482-6867 (fax)  

martin.cdema@yahoo.com 

 
Miami County LEPC 

Herb Hunt, Chair  

78 McKinstry Avenue  

Peru, IN 46970  

765-472-7008 (office)  

765-473-5474 (24 hour)  

765-472-0244 (fax) 

hhunt@cityofperu.org  

 

Monroe County LEPC 

John Hooker, Chair  

5900 W Foster Curry Drive 

Bloomington, IN 47403  

812-349-2546 (office)  

812-349-3332 (24 hour)  

812-349-2052 (fax)  

emjhook@yahoo.com  

 

Montgomery County LEPC 

Charlie Melvin, Chair 

Brian Campbell, Contact 

300 E Pike Street 

Crawfordsville, IN 47933  

765-364-5154 (office)  

765-362-3300 (24 hour)  

765-364-5156 (fax) 

Brian.campbell@montgomeryco.net 

 

Morgan County LEPC 

Leonard Huffman, Chair 

Becky Waymire, Contact 

1789 E. Morgan Street 

Martinsville, IN 46151  

765-342-6374 (office) 

765-342-8467 (24 hour) 

765-349-9736 (fax)  

mocolepc@comcast.net 

 

 

Newton County LEPC 

David Clements, Chair 

Ray Chambers, Contact 

3218 W. 100 N.  

Morocco, IN 47963 

219-285-0833 (office) 

219-474-5661 (24 hour)  

219-285-0844 (fax)  

rchambers@newtoncounty.in.gov  

 

Noble County LEPC 

Chris Smith, Chair  

Judy Fox, Contact 

304 E. North Street 

Kendallville, IN 46755 

260-347-1252 (office)  

260-894-1038 (mobile)  

260-347-7035 (fax) 

judyfox@centurylink.net 

 

Ohio County LEPC  

Ron Richard, Chair  

121 S High Street  

Rising Sun, IN 47040  

812-438-3636 (office) 

812-438-2796 (fax) 

ronrichard@embarqmail.com  

 

Orange County LEPC  

Rick Emerick 

205 E Main Street, #12 

Paoli, IN  47454  

812-723-7111 (office)  

812-584-0462 (alternative number)  

ocema@co.orange.in.us  

 

Owen County LEPC  

John Sullivan, Chair  

Sheila Reeves, Contact 

129 S Washington Street 

Spencer, IN 47460  

812-829-5035 (office)  

812-829-4874 x1 (24 hour)  

812-829-2925 (fax)  

sheila.reeves@owencounty.in.gov 

 

Parke County LEPC 

John McMullen, Chair  

Amy Hensley, Contact 

110 E. High Street 

Rockville, IN 47872  

765-569-3646 (office) 

765-569-5413 (24 hour) 

765-569-4034 (fax) 

em.911@parkecounty-in.gov  

 

Perry County LEPC 

Mack Cail, Chair  

2219 Payne Street, Rm. W7  

Tell City, IN 47586  

812-547-4426 (office)  

812-547-7068 (24 hour)  

812-547-0411 (fax)  

pcema@psci.net  
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Pike County LEPC  

Brian Maxwell, Chair  

Holly Bryan, Contact 

100 S. 4th Street 

Petersburg, IN 47567  

812-354-6776 (office)  

812-354-6024 (24 hour)  

812-354-6037 (fax)  

hbryan@pikecountysheriffsoffice.com 

  

Porter County LEPC  

Michelle Kodicek, Chair  

Greg Eckhardt, Contact  

1995 S. State Rd #2 

Valparaiso, IN 46385  

219-465-3593 (office)  

219-477-3000 (24 hour)  

219-465-3598 (fax) 

Greg.Eckhardt@porterco.org 

 

Posey County LEPC 

Larry Robb, Chair 

305 Mill Street 

Mount Vernon, IN 47620 

812-838-1333 (office) 

812-838-1320 (24 hour) 

812-838-8366 (fax) 

Larry.Robb@poseycountyin.gov 

 

Pulaski County LEPC 

Jim Conner, Chair  

Sheryl Gaillard, Contact 

112 E. Main Street, Rm. 100  

Winamac, IN 46996  

574-946-6391 (office) 

574-946-6655 (24 hour)  

574-946-3896 (fax) 

pulaskiema@pulaskicounty.in.gov 

 

Putnam County LEPC 

David Costin, Chair 

1600 W. Co. Rd. 225 S 

Greencastle, IN 46135  

765-653-5115 x100 (office)  

765-653-5115 (24 hour) 

765-653-5117 (fax)  

dcostin@ccrtc.com 

 

Randolph County LEPC  

Charles (Chris) Shaneyfelt, Chair  

155 E South Street 

Winchester, IN 47394  

765-546-1589 (office)  

765-584-1721 (24 hour)  

765-584-5442 (fax)  

ccshaneyfelt@randolph.in.gov 

 

Ripley County LEPC  

Scott Barnhorst, Chair 

J. Patrick Rose, Contact 

115 E. Catherine Street 

Batesville, IN 47006  

812-934-2230 (office) 

812-934-2230 (24 hour)  

812-934-0271 (fax)  

emadirector@ripleycounty.com 

Rush County LEPC  

Charles Kemker, Chair  

Phillip Dearinger, Contact 

101 E. 2nd Street  

Rushville, IN 46173 

317-752-2073 (mobile) 

765-932-8391 (office)  

765-932-3907 (24 hour)  

765-932-8344 (fax) 

pdearinger@frontier.com 

 

Scott County LEPC 

Greg Ramoni, Contact  

1 E McClain Avenue, Ste. G-24 

Scottsburg, IN 47170  

812-752-8440 (office)  

812-752-0332 (fax)  

greg.ramoni@scottcounty.in.gov 

 

Shelby County LEPC 

Tom Debaun, Chair 

25 W. Polk Street, Rm. 201 

Shelbyville, IN 46176 

317-392-6406 (office) 

317-512-4306 (24 hour) 

317-421-8365 (fax)  

tom.debaun@co.shelby.in.us 

 

Spencer County LEPC 

Stephanie Melton, Chair  

Cassie Parker, Contact 

200 Main Street Rm. #16 

Rockport, IN 47635  

812-649-6020 (office)  

812-649-2286 (24 hour)  

812-649-6487 (fax) 

ema3@spencercounty.in.gov 

 

St. Joseph County LEPC  

John Antonucci, Chair  

Elaine Horvath, Contact 

1222 S Michigan Street 

South Bend, IN 46601  

574-235-9378 (office)  

574-404-1617 (24 hour)  

574-235-9358 (fax) 

elainesjcema@gmail.com 

 

Starke County LEPC 

Jean Nier  

53 E. Mound Street 

Knox, IN 46534  

574-540-3572 (office) 

574-772-9121 (fax) 

jmnier@co.starke.in.us 

 

Steuben County LEPC  

Randy Brown, Chair  

205 S. Martha Street, Ste. 104 

Angola, IN 46703 

260-316-0027 (24 hour) 

260-668-1000 x4030 (office)  

260-665-8368 (fax)  

emergencymanagement@co.steuben.in.us 

 

 

 

Sullivan County LEPC 

Rob Robertson, Chair  

Kellie Streeter, Contact 

35 W. Wall Street 

Sullivan, IN 47882 

812-268-5837 (office)  

812-660-1407 (24 hour) 

812-268-6663 (fax) 

kellieellen@gmail.com 

 

Switzerland County LEPC  

Eric Tuemler, Chair 

Dawn Ossman, Contact 

708 W Seminary Street  

VeVay, IN  47043  

812-427-4301 (office) 

812-427-3304 (fax) 

dawnossman@gmail.com 

 

Tippecanoe County LEPC 

Eric Johnson, Chair  

629 N. 6th Street  

Lafayette, IN  47901 

765-496-9359 (office) 

765-979-1672 (24 hour)  

765-496-1106 (fax)  

johns371@purdue.edu 

 

Tipton County LEPC  

Chuck Bell, Chair  

121 W Madison Ste. A  

Tipton, IN 46072  

765-675-2111 (office) 

317-771-2398 (mobile) 

765-765-3225 (fax) 

tiptoncoema@gmail.com 

 

Union County LEPC  

Jim Franklin, Chair 

6 W. South Street, Ste. 2 

Liberty, IN 47353  

765-458-0505 (office) 

765-458-458-0554 (24 hour)  

uclepc@unioncountyin.us 

 

Vanderburgh County LEPC 

Ken Zuber, Chair  

Mary Saxton, Contact 

3500 N. Harlan Avenue 

Evansville, IN 47711  

812-421-6204 (office)  

812-421-6258 (24 hour)  

msaxton@vanderburghsheriff.com 

 

Vermillion County LEPC 

Leonard Helt, Chair  

Mark O’Heir, Contact 

259 Vine Street  

Clinton, IN 47842 

765-832-5500 (office)  

765-505-0986 (24 hour)  

765-832-5512 

mark.oheir@vermillioncounty.in.gov 
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Vigo County LEPC 

Keith Holbert, Chair 

915 S. Petercheff Drive  

Terre Haute, IN 47802-4492  

812-462-3217 (office) 

812-870-4162 (alternative) 

812-234-0691 (fax) 

keith.holbert@vigocounty.in.gov 

 

Wabash County LEPC 

Keith A. Walters, Chair  

1 West Hill Street, Ste. LL02 

Wabash, IN 46992  

260-563-3181 (office)  

260-571-3181 (24 hour)  

260-563-7521 (fax)  

wabashcountyema@wabashcounty.in.gov    

  

Warren County LEPC 

Greg Robison, Chair  

16 Railroad Street 

Williamsport, IN 47993  

765-793-0833 (office)  

217-494-9189 (24 hour) 

765-793-7232 (fax) 

frankrobison50@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Warrick County LEPC  

Bob Irvin, Chair 

Beth Williams, Contact 

107 W. Locust Street, Rm. 307  

Boonville, IN 47601  

812-897-6178 (office)  

812-897-6207 (fax)  

bwilliams@warrickcounty.gov 

 

Washington County LEPC 

Tom Day, Chair 

Desi Alexander, Contact  

38 Public Square 

Salem, IN  47167 

812-883-4962 (office)     

812-883-0501 (fax)  

tom.day@cityofsalemin.com 

 

Wayne County LEPC 

Denny Burns, Chair  

Tammy Spears, Contact 

401 E. Main Street  

Richmond, IN 47374  

765-973-9399 (office)  

765-973-9208 (24 hour) 

765-973-9360 (fax)  

tspears@co.wayne.in.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wells County LEPC 

Brad Poper, Chair 

Abby Moehring, Contact 

223 W. Washington, Suite 101 

Bluffton, IN 46714  

260-824-6420 (office)  

260-442-5801(24 hour)   

abby.moehring@wellscounty.org 

 

White County LEPC 

Roberta Yerk, Chair 

315 N. Illinois 

Monticello, IN  47960 

574-870-0823 (24 hour) 

574-870-4692 (office) 

574-583-2242 (fax) 

                        ryerk@whitecountyindiana.us 

  

Whitley County LEPC 

Theresa Green, Chair 

101 W. Market Street, Ste. C 

Columbia City, IN  46275 

260-248-3116 (office) 

260-229-7479 (24 hour) 

EScott@whitleygov.com 
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